

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23813-23816/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2008 in ITA Nos. 12/2005,  
117/2005, 119/2005 & 120/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT  
JODHPUR)

BANK OF RAJASTHAN LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 02/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Vohra, Adv.  
Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep S. Karhail, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.  
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.  
Mr. M. Chandrashekhar, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERLearned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent states  
that Vakalatnama of the respondent shall be filed within two weeks.  
Put up for final disposal after two weeks.Parties may file additional documents, if any, in the  
meantime.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER