

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s)for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).23813-23816/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2008 in ITA No. 12/2005 & ITA No. 117/2005 & ITA No. 119/2005 & ITA No. 120/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

BANK OF RAJASTHAN LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

(With office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 01/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Vohra, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep S. Karhail, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master