

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 3291-3294/2009

THE BANK OF RAJASTHAN LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1867/2018 (XV)

(list only C.A. No. 1867 of 2018)

Date : 01-05-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kavita Jha, AOR
(Mrs) Gurmeet Kaur Kwatra, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR
Mr Abhishek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 1867/2018

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Ld. counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks time
for filing affidavit of valuation and ad valorem court fee.

Statement of case be filed within the stipulated period.

List again on 25.7.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar